



Ref : CIL/STEX 47/Q2FY22  
Date : November 12, 2021

To

<b>The Secretary, BSE Limited Corporate Relation Dept, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001</b>	<b>The Secretary, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai-400 051</b>
<b>Scrip Code /Scrip Id: 540710/CAPACITE</b>	<b>Scrip Symbol: CAPACITE</b>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Subject: Intimation of Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of extracts of the Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, considered and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company during their meeting held on November 11, 2021 and published in following newspapers on November 12, 2021:

1. The Financial Express (National Daily English Newspaper)
2. Tarun Bharat (Marathi Edition Mumbai- Newspaper in Regional Language)

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For CAPACIT'E INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Varsha Malkani  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



**SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED**  
 CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429  
 Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096, Phone: +91-44-24543500 | Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | website: www.saksoft.com

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Six Months ended 30.09.2021	Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Six Months ended 30.09.2020
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	11,470.91	22,431.56	9,733.46	19,210.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,709.94	3,792.09	1,402.77	2,716.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,709.94	3,792.09	1,402.77	2,716.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,309.27	3,078.03	1,072.86	2,085.52
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	953.73	2,972.32	1,469.52	2,331.61
Equity Share Capital	997.15	997.15	994.25	994.25
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	13.13	30.89	10.79	20.98
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	11.99	28.48	10.17	19.83
Notes :				
1. Key Standalone financial information				
Turnover	4,252.04	7,697.27	3,272.17	6,317.61
Profit/(Loss) before tax	854.15	1,372.23	732.17	1,428.17
Profit/(Loss) after tax	689.62	1,078.65	535.36	1,058.58

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 11, 2021 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 11, 2021 has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs 3/- per equity share (30%) of the Face Value of Rs 10/- share fully paid up.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Aditya Krishna**  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
 Date: November 11, 2021

**Form No.-INC-26**  
 (Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014)  
 Before the Central Government  
 Regional Director, Western Region, MUMBAI  
 In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of Sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

**AND**  
 In the matter of  
**EMED HEALTHTECH PRIVATE LIMITED** (CIN: U74999MH2019PTC333749)  
 having its Registered Office at  
 F/14/02, VEENA BEENA-F, VEENA BEENA CHSL, ACHARYA DONDRE MARG, NEAR SEWRI BUS DEPOT MUMBAI, Mumbai City, MAHARASHTRA-400015

..... Applicant Company / Petitioner

NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 to enable the company to change its Registered office from "State of Maharashtra" to the "State of Gujarat".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his / her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Western Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Everest, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai-400002 within fourteen days (14) from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its Registered Office at the address mentioned below:-  
 F/14/02, VEENA BEENA-F, VEENA BEENA CHSL, ACHARYA DONDRE MARG, NEAR SEWRI BUS DEPOT MUMBAI, Mumbai City, MAHARASHTRA-400015

For & on behalf of  
**EMED HEALTHTECH PRIVATE LIMITED**  
**Sd/-**  
**SALIMMD NIAZMD CHAUHAN**  
 Director  
 Date : 12.11.2021  
 Place : MUMBAI  
 DIN: 08195647

**Norican Group DISA INDIA LIMITED**  
 Shaping Industry  
 Regd. Office: World Trade Center, 6th Floor, Unit No. S-604 Brigade Gateway Campus, 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bangalore - 560055. Tel : +91 80 22496700. Fax : +91 80 2249 6750. E-mail: bangalore@noricangroup.com, www.disagroup.com  
 CIN No: L85110KA1984PLC006116

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**  
 (Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 months ended	Previous Year ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	3 months ended	Previous Year ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
	30.09.2021	31.03.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	31.03.2021	30.09.2020
Revenue from Operations	669.9	1,775.1	478.4	692.3	1,850.6	497.4
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.8	315.6	100.7	164.9	323.5	101.8
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.8	315.6	100.7	164.9	323.5	101.8
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	119.0	235.6	74.4	121.9	241.5	75.2
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	119.9	238.8	74.1	122.8	244.6	74.9
Equity Share Capital	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on year end)	—	1860.9	—	—	1890.9	—
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic -Rs.	81.83	162.01	51.16	83.83	166.07	51.71
Diluted -Rs.	81.83	162.01	51.16	83.83	166.07	51.71

Notes:  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.disagroup.com.

For Disa India Limited  
**Lokesh Saxena**  
 Managing Director

Place : Bengaluru  
 Date : November 11, 2021

**ABHEY OSWAL GROUP**  
**Oswal Greentech Limited**  
 CIN - L24112PB1981PLC031099  
 Corporate Office : 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001

**Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021**  
 (Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
	30.9.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.9.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	449.65	269.39	439.68	719.04	868.49	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,802.25	1,349.24	2,243.69	3,151.49	4,419.47	8,020.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,552.49	946.25	1,668.39	2,498.74	3,353.00	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,552.51	946.29	1,647.50	2,498.80	3,311.37	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.60	0.37	0.65	0.97	1.31	1.95

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and half yearly Standalone Unaudited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.oswalgreens.com

For Oswal Greentech Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**Anil Bhalla**  
 CEO and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00587533

Date: 11.11.2021  
 Place:- New Delhi

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
 Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: www.oswalgreens.com; Email ID: oswal@oswalgreens.com

**ITD Cementation India Limited**  
 CIN No. L61000MH1978PLC020435  
 Regd. Office: National Plastic Building, A-Subhash Road, Paranjape B-Scheme, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400 057.  
 Tel.: +91-22-6693 1600 • Fax: +91-22-6693 1627/28 • E-mail: investors.relation@itdcm.co.in • Website: www.itdcm.co.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021**  
 (₹ in Lakhs unless specified)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Six months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	81,148.90	1,63,702.66	55,269.33
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,067.61	3,584.17	(5,511.43)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,067.61	3,584.17	(5,511.43)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,502.94	3,297.98	(4,972.45)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,683.87	3,415.11	(5,077.89)
6	Equity share capital	1,717.88	1,717.88	1,717.88
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic: (₹)	* 0.87	* 1.91	*(2.90)
	2. Diluted: (₹)	* 0.87	* 1.91	*(2.90)
	*not annualised			

Standalone information: (₹ in Lakhs unless specified)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Six months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	71,319.59	1,38,865.88	45,843.01
2	Profit/(loss) before tax	822.51	3,182.18	(5,543.60)
3	Profit/(loss) after tax	1,487.69	3,277.01	(4,975.38)
4	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (net of tax)	1,668.62	3,394.14	(5,080.82)

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and six months ended, unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and six months ended unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at http://www.itdcm.co.in/financial\_results.htm

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Sd/-**  
**Jayanta Basu**  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN No. 08291114

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 11/11/2021

**CAPACITE INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L45400MH2012PLC234318  
 Regd Office: 605-607, Shrikant Chambers, Phase-I, 6th Floor, Adjacent to R. K. Studios, Sion-Trombay Road, Mumbai-400 071.  
 Tel: +91 (22) 7173 3717; Fax: +91 7173 3733; Email: compliance@capacite.in; Website: www.capacite.in

**Q2FY22 Total Income (In ₹)** ₹ 347.4 Crores  
**Q2FY22 EBITDA (In ₹)** ₹ 65.2 Crores  
**Net Debt as on 30<sup>th</sup> Sept 2021** ₹ 0.09x  
**Order Book (In ₹)** ₹ ~8,776 Crores  
**Private Order Book Contribution** 40%  
**Public Order Book Contribution** 60%

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021**  
 (In ₹ lakhs except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
1	Revenue from Operations	34,338.86	27,996.39	18,129.78	87,972.19	34,338.86	27,996.39	18,129.78	87,972.19
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	2,309.25	575.43	608.26	482.06	2,296.89	571.05	627.56	457.77
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	1,720.56	429.13	455.17	179.05	1,708.20	424.75	474.47	153.22
4	Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period	1,704.05	416.57	480.36	317.58	1,691.69	412.19	499.66	291.75
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10 each)	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15
6	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10 each)	2.53	0.63	0.67	0.26	2.52	0.63	0.70	0.23

Note:  
 1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved, taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2021.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 along with Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the websites of the Company at www.capacite.in and websites of the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**CAPACITE INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED**  
**Sd/-**  
**Rahul R. Katyal**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00253046

Date: November 11, 2021  
 Place: Mumbai

**TRANSWARRANTY FINANCE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080220  
 Regd. Office: 403, Regent Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400021.  
 Tel. No: 40010900, Fax No: 40010999, Email: companysecretary@transwarranty.com, Web Site: www.transwarranty.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ending 30.09.2021	Quarter ending 30.09.2020	Half year ending 30.09.2021	Half year ending 30.09.2020	Quarter ending 30.09.2021	Quarter ending 30.09.2020	Half year ending 30.09.2021	Half year ending 30.09.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	64.62	19.45	139.31	44.32	288.07	258.62	596.83	495.10
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(88.42)	(110.44)	(156.43)	(220.86)	(83.52)	(87.87)	(144.40)	(174.22)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(88.42)	(110.44)	(156.43)	(220.86)	(83.52)	(87.87)	(144.40)	(174.22)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(88.44)	(110.14)	(156.43)	(220.55)	(83.54)	(87.57)	(144.40)	(173.91)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(88.44)	(110.34)	(156.43)	(220.27)	(83.54)	(87.77)	(144.40)	(173.63)
Equity Share Capital	2,446.06	2,446.06	2,446.06	2,446.06	2,446.06	2,446.06	2,446.06	2,446.06
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
Basic:	(0.36)	(0.45)	(0.64)	(0.90)	(0.34)	(0.36)	(0.61)	(0.71)
Diluted:	(0.36)	(0.45)	(0.64)	(0.90)	(0.34)	(0.36)	(0.61)	(0.71)

Notes:  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at http://www.bseindia.com and http://www.nseindia.com and also on company's website http://www.transwarranty.com.

For Transwarranty Finance Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**U. Ramachandran**  
 Director/ CFO  
 DIN - 00493707

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 10.11.2021



► मुंबई : द. 'मुंबई तरुण भारत'चे व्यवसाय प्रमुख रविराज बावडेकर यांनी केंद्रीय रस्ते वाहतूक आणि महामार्ग बांधणीमंत्री नितीन गडकरी यांची त्यांच्या मुंबई येथील निवासस्थानी सदृच्छा भेट घेतली. यावेळी रविराज बावडेकर यांनी नितीन गडकरी यांना द. 'मुंबई तरुण भारत'चा दिवाळी अंक भेट म्हणून दिला.

## आम्हाला तिसरा डोळा उघडायला लावू नका

मुंबई, दि. ११ (प्रतिनिधी): 'एसटी कर्मचाऱ्यांचे आंदोलन कसे चिरडता येईल, याचा नियोजनबद्ध प्लान परिवहनमंत्र्यांचा दिसतो आहे. एसटी कर्मचाऱ्यांवर रोज निलंबनाची कारवाई सुरु आहे. एका बाजूला निलंबन मोठ्या प्रमाणावर सुरु आहे आणि एसटी कर्मचाऱ्यांना सांगतात की, आता तुम्हाला पगार मिळणार नाही. मग या कर्मचाऱ्यांचे घर कसे चालणार? याला युनियनचे काही लोक सपोटिंग कामे करत आहेत. अशा प्रकारची ब्रिटिश नीती वापरून आंदोलन फोडता येईल का, असा सरकारचा



प्रयत्न चालू आहे. त्यामुळे आम्हाला आता तिसरा डोळा उघडायला लावू नका,' असा इशारा विधान परिषदेचे विरोधी पक्षनेते प्रवीण दरेकर यांनी गुरुवार, दि. ११ नोव्हेंबर रोजी महाविकास आघाडी सरकारला दिला. गुरुवारी दरेकर यांनी आज्ञा

## प्रवीण दरेकर यांचा 'मविआ' सरकारला इशारा

मृत्यू झाला. त्याला या सर्व प्रकाराने धक्का बसला आणि तो मृत्यूमुखी पडला. परिवहनमंत्री अनिल परब यांच्याकडे कर्मचाऱ्यांचे शिष्टमंडळ गेले तेव्हा ज्या पद्धतीने त्यांची चर्चा झाली, ती अत्यंत तुसड्या पद्धतीने झाली. पिण्यासाठी पाण्याचा ग्लासही उपलब्ध झाला नाही. मंत्र्यांनी सांगितले की, मला कर्मचाऱ्यांबरोबर चर्चा करायची नाही. युनियन त्यांच्या संपर्कात आहे आणि युनियनशी चर्चा करणे त्यांना सोयीचे वाटते, या शब्दांत मंत्र्यांनी प्रतिक्रिया दिल्या.' यावेळी आ. सदाभाऊ खोत, आ. गोपीचंद पडळकर, आ. संजय केळकर आदी उपस्थित होते.



► मुंबई : 'हिंदुस्थान प्रकाशन' संस्थेचे अध्यक्ष आणि ज्येष्ठ लेखक, विचारवंत रमेश पंतो यांनी केंद्रीय रस्ते वाहतूक आणि महामार्ग बांधणीमंत्री नितीन गडकरी यांची त्यांच्या मुंबई येथील निवासस्थानी सदृच्छा भेट घेतली. यावेळी रमेश पंतो यांनी नितीन गडकरी यांना सा. 'विवेक'चा दिवाळी अंक आणि त्यांची पुस्तके भेट म्हणून दिली.

## प्रत्येक हिंदूने गौभक्त, गौपालक व गौरक्षक बनावे : भैरव्याजी जोशी



मुंबई, दि. ११ (प्रतिनिधी): कार्तिक शुक्ल अष्टमी म्हणजेच गौपक्षमीनिमित्त श्रीसंन्यास आश्रम विलेपार्ले येथे गुरुवार, दि. ११ नोव्हेंबर रोजी गौपूजन करण्यात आले. यावेळी गाईची पूजा करून तिला गोडाचे पदार्थ खाऊ घालले. भगवान श्रीकृष्णाने आजच्याच दिवशी गौचरणलिला पूजन सुरु केले. गौपूजनांतर राष्ट्रीय स्वयंसेवक संघाचे अखिल भारतीय कार्यकारणी सदस्य भैरव्याजी जोशी यांनी गौपूजनाचे महत्त्व सांगत प्रत्येक हिंदूने गौभक्त, गौपालक व गौरक्षक बनावे, असे आवाहन केले. श्रीसंन्यास आश्रमाचे श्री १००८ महामंडलेश्वरजी स्वामी विश्वेश्वरानंद महाराज, तसेच विश्व हिंदू परिषदेचे केंद्रीय कार्याध्यक्ष आलोक कुमार, केंद्रीय महामंत्री मिलिंद परांडे, संयुक्त महामंत्री सुरेंद्र जैन, स्वामी विज्ञानानंद, श्री कोटेश्वर तसेच अन्य प्रमुख केंद्रीय अधिकारी या विशेष गौपूजन कार्यक्रमाच्या वेळी उपस्थित होते.

## प्रवीण दरेकर यांची संजय राऊत यांच्यावर टीका

'शिवसेना खासदार संजय राऊत यांनी कोणत्याही रचनात्मक कामाविषयी प्रसारमाध्यमांच्या माध्यमातून वक्तव्य केलेले माझ्या ऐकीवात नाही. केवळ राजकीय टीकाटिप्पणी, टोमणेबाजी, तुसडेपणाचे बोलणे याव्यतिरिक्त ते कधी माध्यमांशी संवाद साधताना दिसत नाहीत,' अशी टीका विधान परिषदेचे विरोधी पक्षनेते प्रवीण दरेकर यांनी गुरुवार, दि. ११ नोव्हेंबर रोजी केली. 'मुख्यमंत्री शिवसेनेचे आहेत. त्यामुळे एसटी कर्मचाऱ्यांच्या प्रश्नावर गांभीर्याने लक्ष घालावे व हा विषय सोडवावा, असे राऊत यांच्याकडून अपेक्षित आहे. पण तुम्ही फक्त हवेत शाब्दिक गोळीबार करायचा आणि टीकाटिप्पणी करायची पण महाराष्ट्रातील एसटी कर्मचाऱ्यांचा प्रश्न मात्र सोडवायचा नाही,' अशी टीकाही दरेकर यांनी केली.



► मुंबई : प्रसिद्ध उद्योग आणि 'यूपीएल लिमिटेड'चे अध्यक्ष आणि 'हिंदी विवेक'चे शुभचिंतक रजनीकांत देविदास श्रांफ यांना नुकतेच राष्ट्रपती रामनाथ कोविंद यांच्या हस्ते भारत सरकारचा सर्वोच्च नागरी 'पद्मभूषण' पुरस्काराने गौरविण्यात आले. त्यानिमित्त 'हिंदी विवेक'चे मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी अमोल पेडणेकर व कार्यकारी संपादक पल्लवी अनवरकर यांनी श्रांफ यांना पुष्पगुच्छ देत त्यांचे अभिनंदन केले.

## 'सीएसएससी'मध्ये आरोग्य सेविकांसाठी परिसंवादाचे आयोजन



मुंबई, दि. ११ (प्रतिनिधी): 'सेंटर फॉर द स्टडी ऑफ सोशल चेंज', 'एम. एन. रॉय ह्युमन डेव्हलपमेंट कॅम्पस' (सीएसएससी) या ठिकाणी नुकतेच संस्थेच्या आरोग्य सेविकांना (महिलांना) मार्गदर्शन करण्यासाठी एका परिसंवादाचे आयोजन करण्यात आले. कार्यक्रमाला 'स्त्री उद्योगवर्धिनी, मुंबई'च्या संस्थापक अध्यक्षा श्वेता सरवणकर-मॅकवान यांना आमंत्रित करण्यात आले. 'स्व-उद्योग उभारणीतून महिला सक्षमीकरण' या विषयावर मॅकवान यांनी जमलेल्या महिलांना मार्गदर्शन करत 'स्त्री उद्योगवर्धिनी' या संस्थेची माहिती दिली. याप्रसंगी संस्थेचे डॉ. संजय ओझा यांनी प्रास्ताविक केले. संस्थेचे सचिव बालरोगतज्ज्ञ डॉ. आर. डी. पोतदार यांनी संस्थेकडून उभारण्यात येणाऱ्या 'वाईजे' (WISE) या प्रकल्पाची माहिती उपस्थितांना दिली. याप्रसंगी संस्थेचे अध्यक्ष सर्जन डॉ. शेखर भोजराज, 'संस्कृती दर्पण मुंबई'चे संजय दास्ताने, 'स्त्री उद्योगवर्धिनी'च्या आयटी विभागप्रमुख गायत्री गावडे, उपाध्यक्ष उज्वला शिंदे, अनीता जाधव उपस्थित होत्या. संजय ओझा यांनी आभार प्रदर्शन केले.

## ४८ तासांत ट्रिट हटवा; जाहीरपणे माफी मागा

### अमृता फडणवीसांची नवाब मलिकांना कायदेशीर नोटीस

मुंबई, दि. ११ (प्रतिनिधी): फडणवीस आणि जयदीप राणा पाहायला 'नवाब मलिक यांनी काही फोटोसह पेडलर' आहे. अमृता बदनामीकारक, दिशाभूल करणारे, अपमानास्पद ट्रिट केले आहेत. भारतीय दंड संहितेच्या विविध कलमांखाली फौजदारी कारवाईला सामोरे जावे,' असा इशारा देत आहे. मलिक यांनी बिनशर्त सार्वजनिक माफी मागून ४८ तासांत ट्रिट हटवावेत किंवा कारवाईला सामोरे जावे,' असा इशारा देत आहे. मलिक यांनी बिनशर्त सार्वजनिक माफी मागून ४८ तासांत ट्रिट हटवावेत किंवा कारवाईला सामोरे जावे,' असा इशारा देत आहे. मलिक यांनी बिनशर्त सार्वजनिक माफी मागा. नाहीतर मानहानीच्या खटल्याला सामोरे जा,' हा आरोप करण्यापूर्वी मलिक यांनी एक फोटो ट्रिट केला, त्यात अमृता फडणवीस आणि जयदीप राणा हा 'ड्रस पेडलर' आहे. अमृता फडणवीस यांनी मुंबईतील नद्याच्या संवर्धनासंदर्भात गायलेल्या गाण्याचे 'फायनान्स' जयदीप राणा याने केले होते,' असा दावा मलिक यांनी पत्रकार परिषदेत केला होता. मलिकांच्या या आरोपानंतर अमृता फडणवीस चांगल्याच आक्रमक झाल्याचे पाहायला मिळते आहे. त्यांनी मलिकांना एक कायदेशीर नोटीस पाठवली आहे. 'पुढील ४८ तासांत मानहानीकारक, दिशाभूल करणारे ट्रिट डिलीट करा आणि सार्वजनिकपणे माफी मागा. नाहीतर मानहानीच्या खटल्याला सामोरे जा,' असा इशाराच अमृता फडणवीस यांनी ट्रिटच्या माध्यमातून दिला आहे.

## प्रभाग सीमांकनाच्या आडून राजकारण करण्याचा शिवसेनेचा डाव



मुंबई, दि. ११ (प्रतिनिधी): 'मुंबई निर्माण झाल्यानंतर महापालिकेतील महापालिका क्षेत्रातील सध्या अस्तित्वात प्रभागसंख्या वाढविण्याचा निर्णय असलेल्या २२७ प्रभागपैकी सर्वच प्रभाग फोडून त्यात नव्या नऊ प्रभागांची भर पडायची, असा निर्णय राज्यातील सत्ताधारी ठाकरे सरकार आणि मुख्यमंत्री उद्धव ठाकरे यांनी घेतला आहे. या निर्णयाच्या मागे अनेक राजकीय गणिते मांडण्यात आली आहेत. मात्र, काहीही झाले तरी मुंबई आणि मुंबईच्या हितासाठी भाजपचा कार्यकर्ता काम करत राहील,' अशी प्रतिक्रिया मुंबई भाजपचे सचिव आणि भाजपच्या राष्ट्रीय ओबीसी मोर्चेचे सदस्य प्रतीक कर्पे यांनी द. 'मुंबई तरुण भारत'शी बोलताना व्यक्त केली. राज्य सरकारतर्फे घेण्यात आलेल्या मुंबईतील प्रभाग वाढविण्याच्या मुद्द्यावरून गुरुवार, दि. ११ नोव्हेंबर रोजी कर्पे यांनी द. 'मुंबई तरुण भारत'शी विशेष संवाद साधला. प्रतीक कर्पे म्हणाले की, 'महापालिकेतील सत्ताधारी शिवसेनेने मागील अनेक महिन्यांपासून प्रभाग रचनेमध्ये काहीतरी खोड घालण्यात येईल या करीत अनेक प्रयत्न केले. मात्र, आपल्या या प्रयत्नांना निवडणूक आयोग संमती देणार नाही, अशी भीती

## अल्पसंख्याक खात्यासाठी कर्तव्यदक्ष मंत्री द्या!

### भाजप अल्पसंख्याक मोर्चाची मुख्यमंत्र्यांकडे मागणी

मुंबई, दि. ११ (प्रतिनिधी): 'आघाडी सरकार सत्तेत आल्यानंतर अल्पसंख्याक समाजासाठीच्या विकास योजनांना खीळ बसली आहे. अल्पसंख्याक आर्थिक विकास महामंडळ कार्यान्वित न झाल्यामुळे विद्यार्थी व महिला शासकीय योजनांच्या लाभापासून वंचित आहेत. अल्पसंख्याक खात्याचा कारभार पाहणारे नवाब मलिक यांना या खात्याच्या कामकाजाकडे लक्ष देण्यास सवड नसल्याने या खात्यासाठी कर्तव्यदक्ष मंत्री नियुक्त करावा,' अशी मागणी भाजप प्रदेश अल्पसंख्याक मोर्चाचे अध्यक्ष एजाज देशमुख यांनी मुख्यमंत्र्यांकडे केली आहे. देशमुख यांनी प्रसिद्धी पत्रकात म्हटले आहे की, 'आघाडी सरकार सत्तेत येऊन दोन वर्षे होत आले तरी अल्पसंख्याक आयोगाचे गठन झालेले नाही. अल्पसंख्याक आर्थिक विकास महामंडळाचे कामकाजही संचालकांच्या नियुक्त्या नसल्याने ठप्प झाले आहे. परिणामी या महामंडळाच्या वेगवेगळ्या योजनांचा लाभ महिला, विद्यार्थ्यांना मिळू शकत नाही. हज समिती स्थापन न केल्यामुळे हज यात्रेकरूंना अनेक समस्यांना तोंड द्यावे लागत आहे. अल्पसंख्याक खात्याचे मंत्री नवाब मलिक हे या खात्याच्या कामकाजाकडे दुर्लक्ष करत आहेत. त्यामुळे अल्पसंख्याक समाजाच्या समस्या सोडवण्यासाठी या खात्याला न्याय देणारा कर्तव्यदक्ष मंत्री नियुक्त केला जावा.'

## Vinyl Chemicals (India) Limited

Regd. Office: 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Regent Chambers, Jammalal Bajaj Marg, 208, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel: 22622708 • Fax: 22043969 • E-mail: cs.vinylchemicals@pidilite.com • Website: www.vinylchemicals.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2021 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Half Year ended	
	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	26237	8178	41274	11190
Profit/(loss) for the period before tax	464	201	1307	359
Profit/(loss) for the period after tax	346	149	974	265
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	345	148	973	263
Equity Share Capital (Face value of share: ₹1)	183	183	183	183
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				
Earnings per share of ₹1 each in ₹:				
Basic	@1.89	@0.81	@5.32	@1.45
Diluted	@1.89	@0.81	@5.32	@1.45

For the period only and not annualised

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Websites of BSE Ltd, www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. www.nseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.vinylchemicals.com

Mumbai  
Dated : 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

M.B. PAREKH  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN: 00180955)

## YASHO INDUSTRIES LIMITED.

Regd. Office: 101/102, Peninsula Heights, C.D. Barfiwala Marg, Juhu Lane, Andheri (W), Mumbai- 400058, Maharashtra, India. CIN No: L74110MH1985PLC037900  
Tel: +91 -22-62510100, Fax: +91-22-62510199, Email Id: info@yashoindustries.com | Website: www.yashoindustries.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021. (Rs. in Lakhs)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
		30/09/2021	30/09/2020	30/09/2021	30/09/2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	13,438.24	8,754.01	26,639.35	13,438.24
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,810.55	512.89	3,352.85	1,793.79
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,810.55	512.89	3,352.85	1,793.79
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,372.82	315.50	2,464.13	1,356.06
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,374.45	313.53	2,467.38	1,357.69
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,089.92	1,089.92	1,089.92	1,089.92
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)				
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic :	12.6	2.89	22.61	12.44
	Diluted :	12.6	2.89	22.61	12.44

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.yashoindustries.com).

For Yasho Industries Limited  
s/-  
Parag Vinod Jhaveri  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 01257685)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 11th November, 2021

## CAPACITE INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Regd Office: 605-607, Shrikanth Chambers, Phase-I, 6th Floor, Adjacent to R. K. Studios, Sion-Trombay Road, Mumbai- 400 071. Tel: +91 (22) 7173 3717; Fax: +91 7173 3733; Email: compliance@capacite.in; Website: www.capacite.in

Q2FY22 Total Income (In ₹) 347.4 Crores

Q2FY22 EBITDA (In ₹) 65.2 Crores

Net Debt as on 30<sup>th</sup> Sept 2021 0.09x

Order Book (In ₹) ~8,776 Crores

Private Order Book Contribution 40%

Public Order Book Contribution 60%

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021 (In ₹ lakhs except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from Operations	34,338.86	27,996.39	18,129.78	87,972.19
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	2,309.25	575.43	608.26	482.06
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	1,720.56	429.13	455.17	1,708.20
4	Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period	1,704.05	416.57	480.36	317.58
5	Paid up Equity Share capital (Face value ₹10 each)	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15
6	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10 each)	2.53	0.63	0.67	0.26

Note: 1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved, taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2021.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 along with Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the websites of the Company at www.capacite.in and websites of the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of CAPACITE INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED  
s/-  
Rahul R. Katyal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00253046

Date: November 11, 2021  
Place: Mumbai